

RED BLUFF JUNIOR ROUND-UP P.O. BOX 456 RED BLUFF, CA 96080

# 2024-2025 JUNIOR & SENIOR QUEEN CONTEST APPLICATION

Name		
Age as of November 1, 2023	Date of Birth	
Address		
City	Zip Code	
Phone	Email	
Parent's Name		
School Name	Grade	
Please provide the following sizes:		
Hat Jacket Blouse	Pant Belt Boot	
Favorite Color		
Horse's Name	Owner	
Breed of Horse	Color	

## PLEASE INCLUDE WITH APPLICATION ENTRY DEADLINE NOVEMBER 1st, 2023

One 5 x 7 color photo according to the specifics of section "Photographs" located in the Red Bluff Jr Round-Up Rodeo Queen Contest guidelines packet. Email a copy of the same photo as property of the pageant and their uses. The information and photos provided on the application will be made available to anything having to do with the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo and Queen Contest, as well as the public, judges and news press.

\_ 2024 Participant Rules and Regulations Contract

\_\_\_\_\_ Arena Contract

Please make copies of application and **ALL** contracts signed by **YOU** and **YOUR FAMILY** to keep for your records.

## QUALIFICATIONS

- 1. Senior Queen Contestants must not be less than 12 years of age, or more than 19 years of age, as of November 1st, 2023. Junior Queen Contestants must not be less than 8 years of age, or more than 11 years of age, as of November 1st, 2023. (Birth Certificates may be required upon request.)
- 2. Contestants must never have been married, engaged, pregnant or had children.
- 3. Contestants must reside and be residents of Tehama, Butte, Glenn, Shasta, Trinity, Plumas, Lassen or Modoc Counties of California. Contestants who reside outside of those counties who wish to compete, must be approved by the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Committee. Contestants must understand there are several MANDATORY FUNCTIONS that must be attended throughout her reign, and if not fulfilled, she will need to forfeit her title.
- 4. Contestants must have sold or raised the minimum of \$1000 worth of Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Scholarship Dinner tickets and or Sponsorships/Silent Auction Donations obtained prior to riding in horsemanship on the contest day. Points are offered for sponsorships obtained.
- 5. Contestants must enter at least one event at the Cattle Days Rodeo prior to competing in the contest.

## 2024-2025 Participant Rules & Regulations Contract

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_(Print Your Name), the undersigned Miss Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo contestant agree to abide by the following statements, and understand that violation of any may result in my immediate disqualification from the contest.

- 1. I will attend ALL required activities and events as scheduled and directed by my Directors.
- 2. I will maintain a desirable attitude professional conduct and be honest.
- 3. I will meet all eligibility requirements.
- 4. I will not appear, or be under the influence of alcohol, tobacco, or illegal drugs at any time while representing the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo.
- 5. I will not attempt to influence or affect the outcome of the contest at the expense of a fellow contestant, a contestant's property or horse or any other behavior or conduct deemed unacceptable by the Coordinator and/or Judges.
- 6. I agree for pictures to be released to newspapers as well as other publications for publicity of the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo.
- 7. I will abide by the rules, regulations and guidelines outlined in the packet given to me published by Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo Committee.
- 8. I agree and will abide by the Ticket Sales portion outlined in this packet.

#### <u>Should I be selected as the 2024 Miss Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo Queen or Princess, I also</u> agree to the following:

- 1. As Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo's official ambassador, I shall represent Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo in a positive, professional and honorable manner.
- 2. I will adhere to and demonstrate high moral, ethical and professional character.
- 3. I will represent excellent sportsmanship and humane treatment of animals in all competitive and recreational activities.
- 4. I will act, dress and speak properly at any time while in public, appearing in full western attire, hair curled with hat, crown, buckle and banner when appropriate.
- 5. I will be available to all reasonable requests and opportunities to appear in public on behalf of Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo.
- 6. I will participate in various fundraising events for the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up.
- 7. <u>I will attend ALL parades and functions such as but not limited to the Red Bluff</u> <u>Christmas Parade, Corning Christmas Parade, Red Bluff Round-Up Rodeo Parade,</u> <u>Red Bluff Round-Up Rodeo, Cottonwood Rodeo Parade, Redding Rodeo Parade,</u> <u>Corning Veterans Day Parade, Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Cattle Days, Red Bluff</u> <u>Bull and Gelding Sale, Tehama District Fair & Miss Tehama County Pageant, Red</u> <u>Bluff Junior Round-Up Scholarship Dinner & Auction, Red Bluff Junior Round-Up</u> <u>Horsemanship, Queen Crowning and Red Bluff Junior Round-Up.</u>
- 8. I will allow my name and likeness to be used at no obligation in the promotion of the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up.
- 9. I will routinely consult with the Coordinator to schedule approved appearances, and not appear unless previously approved by the Coordinator.

- 10. I will present through the 2024-2025 contest and coronation for Miss Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo and will attend at the 2024 & 2025 opening performance.
- I understand that the crowns, chaps, and buckles are property of Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo and should a crown be lost or damaged while under my control, I will be held responsible for replacing it.
- 12. I will compete in at least one event in both Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo and Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Cattle Days.
- 13. I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(print name) understand and accept that in the event that I fail to comply in part of whole with any of the above requirements, I will promptly be relieved of my title and its inherent duties and responsibilities and benefits, and return all gifts and prizes. The first runner-up will then assume the position, including its duties and responsibilities for the remainder of the reign, provided that she meets the eligibility requirements. Should the first runner-up fail to meet those qualifications or be unwilling to assume those duties, the second runner-up will be the queen, also contingent upon meeting eligibility standards.
- 14. All of the information contained within this application is true and correct. I understand, accept and am willing to carry out the duties and responsibilities as outlined in this application, as Miss Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Rodeo or a runner-up.
- 15. The Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Queen Committee has the authority to make decisions and waive eligibility rules and/or regulation requirements with the approval of the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Association. Applications and rules are subject to change,
- 16. When assuming a Red Bluff Jr. Round-Up Queen or Princess title, you are not permitted to run for any other title in the duration of your current title.

#### **RELEASE:**

\_ . .

. . .

I the undersigned parent of the above contestant hereby release the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up, its officials and directors from any and all claims for damages which may occur to my minor daughter, her horse, or equipment while competing with the Red Bluff Junior Round-Up Association.

Printed Name:		
Signature	Date	
If the participant is a minor Parent/Guardian Printed Name		
Signature	Date	
Horse Owner Signature	Date	
RBJRU Queen Committee Member	Date	

Please Contact Lauren Burnette (925) 914-1629 or Jessica Brown (530) 526-8475

Mail Application to: RBJRU PO BOX 456 RED BLUFF, CA 96080